AMPHENOL CORPORATION
40-60 Delaware Avenue, Sidney, NY 13838-1395 • 800-678-0141 • www.amphenol-aerospace.com
16617
MIL-DTL-26482, Series 2, Matrix
BAYONET COUPLING CONNECTORS WITH CRIMP REAR RELEASE CONTACTS
1Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
MIL-DTL-26482, Series 2, Matrix®
TABLE OF CONTENTS FOR SECTION J

 2
J
How to Order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
MIL-DTL-26482,
Series 2
Connector
Type
Connector
Style
Service
Class
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
Contact
Type
Alternate
Rotation of
Insert
 Modification
Number
MILITARY MS 3470 W 12-10 P W NA
COMMERCIAL MB1 0 W 12-10 P W (xxx)
1. MILITARY CONNECTOR TYPE
MS Designates Military Standard
2. CONNECTOR STYLE
3470 Wall mount receptacle with narrow flange
3472 Wall mount receptacle with wide flange
3471 Cable connecting receptacle
3474 Jam nut receptacle
3476 Straight plug
3475 Straight plug with RFI grounding fingers
3. SERVICE CLASS
L Aluminum shell, electroless nickel finish, fluid
resistant insert
A Aluminum shell, black anodized finish,
non-conductive fluid resistant insert
W Aluminum shell, olive drab cadmium plated,
fluid resistant insert
Note: For stainless steel shell, passivated, order by Amphenol®/Matrix®
commercial Class G. Class L inactivates classes E and R (Ref. MIL-DTL-26482)
4. SHELL SIZE & INSERT ARRANGEMENT
FROM CHART ON PAGE J3.
First number represents Shell Size, second number is
the Insert Arrangement.
5. CONTACT TYPE
P Pin contacts
S Socket contacts
A Less pins
B Less sockets
6. ALTERNATE ROTATION OF INSERT
“W”, “X”, “Y”, “Z” designate that insert is rotated in its shell
from normal position. No letter required for normal
(no rotation) position. See page J3 for description of
alternate positions. For ordering information on accessories,
such as protection caps and backshell hardware, contact
Amphenol Aerospace.
Use A & B only when other than a full complement of power
contacts is to be installed.
1. COMMERCIAL CONNECTOR TYPE
MB1 Designates Amphenol®/Matrix® Bayonet
Coupling Connector
2. CONNECTOR STYLE
0 Wall mount receptacle with narrow flange
1 Wall mount receptacle with wide flange
3 Cable connecting receptacle
4 Jam nut receptacle
6 Straight plug
8 Straight plug with RFI grounding fingers
3. SERVICE CLASS
A Aluminum shell, black anodized finish, non-
conductive, fluid resistant insert
B Black zinc conductive plating. Must also add

Holes Typ. 4-Places
MB10
PART NUMBER BUILDER Page J7
MILITARY
MS3470
C
o
m
m
er
ci
al
MB11
PART NUMBER BUILDER Page J7
MILITARY
MS3472
C
o
m
m
er
ci
al
2
6
4
8
2
9Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
M
A
T
R
IX
 2
J
Cable Connecting Receptacle
Military (MS3471), Commercial (MB13)
Jam Nut Receptacle
Military (MS3474), Commercial (MB14)
All dimensions for reference only.
Shell
Size
A
Max.
B Dia.
±.020
C Dia.
±.003
D Dia.
Max. E F
±.016
H
Accessory Thread
Class 2A
 8  .828  .938  .471  .305 .462/.431 .062  .5000-20 UNF
10  .954 1.062  .588  .405 .462/.431 .062    .6250-24 UNEF
12 1.047 1.156  .748  .531 .462/.431 .062  .7500-20 UNEF
14 1.141 1.250  .873  .665 .462/.431 .062  .8750-20 UNEF
16 1.234 1.344  .998  .790 .462/.431 .062 1.0000-20 UNEF
18 1.328 1.438 1.123  .869 .462/.431 .062 1.0625-18 UNEF
20 1.453 1.562 1.248  .994 .587/.556 .094 1.1875-18 UNEF
22 1.578 1.688 1.373 1.119 .587/.556 .094 1.3125-18 UNEF
24 1.703 1.812 1.498 1.244 .620/.589 .094 1.4375-18 UNEF
Shell
Size
A
Max.
B
±.005
C Dia.
±.003
D Dia.
Max. E F
H

120  Apart°
MB13
PART NUMBER BUILDER Page J7
MILITARY
MS3471
C
o
m
m
er
ci
al
MB14
PART NUMBER BUILDER Page J7
MILITARY
MS3474
C
o
m
m
er
ci
al
2
6
4
8
2
10 Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
M
A
T
R
IX
 2
J
Shell
Size
A Dia.
Max.
B Dia.
Max.
H
Accessory Thread
Class 2A
 8  .782  .305  .5000-20 UNF
10  .926  .405  .6250-24 UNEF
12 1.043  .531  .7500-20 UNEF
14 1.183  .665  .8750-20 UNEF
16 1.305  .790 1.0000-20 UNEF
18 1.391  .869 1.0625-18 UNEF
20 1.531  .994 1.1875-18 UNEF
22 1.656 1.119 1.3125-18 UNEF
24 1.777 1.244 1.4375-18 UNEF
Straight Plug
Military (MS3476), Commercial (MB16)
Straight Plug (With RFI Grounding Fingers)
Military (MS3475), Commercial (MB18)
Shell
Size
A Dia.
Max.
B Dia.
Max.
H
Accessory Thread
Class 2A
 8  .782  .305  .5000-20 UNF
10  .926  .405  .6250-24 UNEF
12 1.043  .531  .7500-20 UNEF
14 1.183  .665  .8750-20 UNEF
16 1.305  .790 1.0000-20 UNEF
18 1.391  .869 1.0625-18 UNEF
20 1.531  .994 1.1875-18 UNEF
22 1.656 1.119 1.3125-18 UNEF
24 1.777 1.244 1.4375-18 UNEF
All dimensions for reference only.
All dimensions for reference only.
A Dia.
Max.
Over

120  Apart°
MB16
PART NUMBER BUILDER Page J7
MILITARY
MS3476
C
o
m
m
er
ci
al
MB18
PART NUMBER BUILDER Page J7
MILITARY
MS3475
C
o
m
m
er
ci
al
2
6
4
8
2
11Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
M
A
T
R
IX
 2
J
CRIMP CONTACTS
Contact
Size
Wire Range Socket Contacts Pin Contacts
AWG mm2 Military
Part Number
Amphenol/Matrix
Part Number
Military
Part Number
Amphenol/Matrix
Part Number
20 24-20 0.2-0.6 M39029/5-115 M5100-001-0020L M39029/4-110 M5000-054-0020L
16 20-16 0.5-1.4 M39029/5-116 M5100-001-0016L M39029/4-111 M5000-054-0016L
12 14-12 2-3 M39029/5-118 M5100-001-0012L M39029/4-113 M5000-054-0012L
CONTACT CURRENT RATING AND RETENTION
Contact
Size*
DC Test
Amperage
Contact Retention
Axial Load
lb. N
20 7.5 20 89.0
16 13.0 25 111.2
12 23.0 30 133.4
* Organize individual circuits to maintain heat rise within
      operating temperature requirements.
SEALING PLUGS
Contact
Size
Sealing Plugs
Military
Part Number
Amphenol/Matrix
Part Number
20 MS27488-20-2 10-405996-202
16 MS27488-16-2 10-405996-162
12 MS27488-12-2 10-405996-122
CRIMPING TOOLS
Contact
Size
Wire Range Finished Wire Dia. Range
Crimping Tool
Part Number
Turret or Positioner
Part Number
AWG mm2 Inch mm